M-7610 RECORD	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademaiks: P.	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 1-13-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Deutsche Aerospace Aktiengesellschaft	Name: Daimler-Benz Aerospace Aktiengesellschaft					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Narger XX Change of Name Cuber	Street Address: Willy-Messerschmitt-Strasse City: D-85521 Ottobrunn Germany  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No					
Execution Date:January 2, 1995 .						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed togethe the application is:	her with a new application, the execution date of					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,265,113					
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved					
Name: David Toren Internal Address: SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN & WOOD LLP Street Address: 787 Seventh Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
Zeth Floor City: NEW YORK State: N.Y. Zip: 10019	8. Deposit account number: 50-0955 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
Do not use	e this space					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any autached copy is					
David Toren  Name of Person Signing  Sign	January 8, 2003 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 15					
Do not detac	h this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:					
Box As:	atents and Trademarks signments a, D.C. 20231					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet i to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docu reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments rega Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2- Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (C	ment and gathering the data needed, and completing and arding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of					

NY1 5211477v0

## RANSLATION FROM GERMAN

		Wolfratshausen.				
		63) von Uthmann Hans Friedrich,				
	mooning on any control copy.	62) Dr. jur. Zoller Stefan. Daisendorf				
	Meeting on the same day.	61) Wossack Lift Deisenhofen:				
	HRB 414) by virtue or the Merger Agreement dated to July	59) Hemann Klaus, Meckenneim;				
	registered office in Heidelberg (District Court of Heidelberg	58) Dr. Sträter Bernd, Immenstaad;				
	"Eltro GmbH Gesellschaft für Strahlungstechnik" with its	57) Storz Matthias, Munich;				
	,	56) Stempfle Kurt, Mindelheim;				
	company on the same day;	55) Stahl Jürgen, Munich;				
	passed by the Annual General Meeting of the assigning	54) Dr. Sperl Andreas, Munich;				
	Agreement dated 06 April 1995 as well as the resolution	53) Seibl Alfons, Syke-Barrien;				
	of Biberach an der Riss HRB 642) by virtue of the Merger	52) Schneider Gerhard, Bremen:				-,
	Haftung" with its registered office in Laupheim (District Court	51) Schildmann Horst, Bremen:				
	"MBB Kunststofftechnik Gesellschaft mit beschränkter	50) Sanit Riidiner Munich:				
	wheelings of the assigning companies on the same day,	40) Ring Hans-Dater   Interhaction:				
	as well as the resolutions passed by the Annual General	47) Quecke Birgit, Munich;				
	98643) by virtue of Merger Agreements dated 10 August 1994	46) Proske Walter, Hohenschäftlarn,		- 118-11		
	registered office in Ottobrunn (District Court of Munich HRB	45) Preissner Uwe, Bremen;				
	MICROELECTRONIC Beteiligungsgesellschaft mbH" with its	44) Poppe Christian, Munich;				
	Court of Traunstein HRB 343) and "MBB-	43) Dr. Ing. Pollvogt Udo, Bremen;				
	Antriebe mbH" with its registered office in Aschau/Inn (District	42) Obermeier Konrad Erwin, Ingolstadt;				
	6885), "Bayern-Chemie Gesellschaft für flugchemische	41) Dr. Nehrkorn Christoph, Ulm;				
	its registered office in Ottobrunn (District Court of Munich HRB	40) Maximovic Peter, Zorneding;				
	"Bölkow-Anlagen-Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung" with	39) Dr. Maletz Klaus, Illerkirchberg;				
	office in Ottobrunn (District Court of Munich HRB 99455),	38) DiplIng. Köngeter Dieter, Bensheim;				
	"ZPG Beteiligungs- und Verwaltungs GmbH" with its registered	37) Kälberer Gerhard, Schrobenhausen;				
		Neunkirchen-Seelscheid				
	General Meeting of the assigning company on the same day.	36) Dr. Kunstreich Hans-Jürgen,				
	12 April 1994 and the resolution passed by the Annual	35) Kohfeldt Rolf, Colomiers/France;		,		
	Bremen HRB 3304) by virtue of the Merger Agreement dated	34) Dr. Knöferl Werner, Neu-Ulm:				
	Haftung" with its registered office in Bremen (District Court of	33) Dr. jur. Kleinschmidt Peter, Munich:				
	"ERNO Raumfahrttechnik Gesellschaft mit beschränkter	32) Kind Josef Syke:				
	ivieening of the assigning company dated to sary 1992,	21) Ioobhan Manfad Nicutilla:				
	1992 as well as the resolution passed by the Annual General	29) Hofmann Klaus, Weilheim;				
	resolution passed by its Annual General Meeting of 17 July	28) DiplIng. Hesse Richard, Miesbach;				
	virtue of the Merger Agreement dated 08 July 1992 and the	27) Heinzel Dietmar, Ulm;				
7	6	5	4	3	2	1
b) Remains			Liquidator			
		("Prokura")	partner/shareholder	DM		
registration and	Legal status	General commercial power of attorney	Personally liable	share capital	c) Object of the company	ē
			Board of	Capital	a) Corporate name	Reg.
IK D 98454				) :		)
	Dack of Officer				District Court of Munich	
						)

	41 40	39		Reg.	0
			2	a) Corporate name     b) Place of business     c) Object of the company	District Court of Munich
			3	Capital or share capital DM	
	Custav, engineer in Hamburg		4	Board of Management Personally liable partner/shareholder Managing Director Liquidator	
<u>6) Bezy Jean;</u> <u>20) Frick Gerhard;</u> <u>39) Dr. Maletz Klaus,</u> Holder of general commercial power of attorney, entitled to represent the Company jointly with a member of the Board of Management or another holder of general commercial power of attorney, entitled to sell and encumber real estate:  65) Dr. jur. Goebel Ulrich, Oberhaching.	expired for:  19) Freudenmann Günther; 35 Kohfeldt Rolf; 45) Preissner Uwe; 46) Proske Walter; 57) Storz Matthias; 63) yon Uthmann Hans Friedrich General commercial power of attorney has expired for:  1) Dr. jur. Rodewig Heinrich:	General commercial power of attorney has expired for:  5) Behrendt Jochen: 11) Dr. Börtlein Walter.  Holders of general commercial power of attorney, entitled to represent the Company jointly with a member of the Board of Management or another holder of general commercial power of attorney  64) Marr Peter, Ahlerstedt.	5	General commercial power of attorney ("Prokura")	
	Management.  Management.  Dr Ing. Humbert Gustav, engineer in Hamburg is appointed member of the Board of Management.		6	HR Legal status	Sheet 2
Kellerer	Hartmann [signature] a) 5/10/1998 [signature]		7	HR B 98454  a) Date of registration and signature b) Remarks	et 2

Legal status  6  "Versorgungswerk Telefunken Sendertechnik GmbH" with its registered office in Berlin (District Court of Charlottenburg No. HRB 6480) is merged with the Company by virtue of the Marger Agreement dated 24 August 1998 and the resolution registered office in Berlin (District Court of Charlottenburg No. HRB 6480) is merged with the Company by virtue of the HRB 6480) is merged with the Company by virtue of the Merger Agreement dated 24 August 1998 and the resolution passed by the Annual General Meeting of the assigning company.  The Annual General Meeting on 12 November 1998 adopted the resolution amending Sections 1 (corporate name) and 2 (Object of the Company) of the Articles of Incorporation.  Sections 3 (Capital), 16 (Voting Right) and 21 (Profit Distribution) were also amended.
mbH" with its oftenburg N. Liue of the the resolution signing signing signing signing solution.

reprokura")  Legal status  Chrokura")  Chrokura")  Legal status  Legal status  Legal status  Chrokura")  Legal status  Chrokura"  Legal status  Chr		46	45	ا ي	D.
Board of Management Personally laber parterishareholder General commercial power of attorney Managing Director Liquidator 5  4 Holder of general commercial bower of attorney attorney management of Management of another notice of general commercial power of attorney attorney attorney management of another notice of general commercial power of attorney a			2	a) Corporate name     b) Place of business     c) Object of the company	strict Court of Munich
General commercial power of attorney  ("Prokura")  5  Holder of general commercial power of attorney, entitled to represent the Company jointly with a member of the Board of Kanagement or another holder of general commercial power of attorney.  69) Bogis Joachim, Munich, Geregal Commercial power of attorney has expired for:  21) Header Riddler Wester.  31) Lacobsen Manifeed: 331) Lacobsen Manifeed: 332) Lacobsen Manifeed: 333) Lacobsen Manifeed: 333) Lacobsen Manifeed: 334) Lacobsen Manifeed: 335) Lacobsen Manifeed: 336) Lacobsen Manifeed: 337) Lacobsen Manifeed: 338) Lacobsen Manifeed: 339) Lacobsen Manifeed: 331) Lacobsen Manifeed: 331) Lacobsen Manifeed: 331) Lacobsen Manifeed: 331) Lacobsen Manifeed: 332) Lacobsen Manifeed: 333) Lacobsen Manifeed: 334) Lacobsen Manifeed: 335) Lacobsen Manifeed: 336) Lacobsen Manifeed: 337) Lacobsen Manifeed: 338) Lacobsen Manifeed: 339) Lacobsen Manifeed: 339) Lacobsen Manifeed: 339) Lacobse			ω	Capital or share capital DM	
commercial power of attorney ("Prokura")  5  6  an earlo commercial power of ittled to represent the Company an another holder of general power of attorney. It power of attorney begreen the Company pour of attorney in the Board of Management.  Dieting: Diet			42	Board of Management Personally liable partner/shareholder Managing Director Liquidator	
Legal status  6  Dr. Piller Wolfgang is no longer a member of the Board o Management.	with a member of the Board of Management or another holder of general commercial power of attorney  67) Clarke Geoffrey John, Kaufering, date of birth 20/03/1954;  68) Eberle Helmut, Munich, date of birth 30/10/1942;  69) Engler Manfred, Ulm, date of birth 29/03/1940;  70) Hanselmann Johann, Uhldingen, date of birth 22/09/1953;  71) Heitzmann Johann, Uhldingen, date of birth 22/09/1953;  72) Ibbeken Peter, Grafing, date of birth 04/07/1949;  73) Ihde Adolf, Hohenbrunn, date of birth 04/07/1961;  74) Dr. Kretschmer Helmut, Munich, date of birth 29/03/1963;  75) Müller Thomas, Kottgeisering, date of birth 25/06/1958;	General commercial power of attorney has expired for:  9) Bodier Rüdiger: 18) Fischer Dieter: 27) Heinzel Dietmar: 31) Jacobsen Manfred: 34) Dr. Kunstreich Hans-Jürgen: 36) Dr. Kunstreich Hans-Jürgen: 59) Tiemann Klaus.  General commercial power of attorney, entitled to represent the Company jointly	Holder of general commercial power of attorney, entitled to represent the Company jointly with a member of the Board of Management or another holder of general commercial power of attorney  66) Boigs Joachim, Munich.	General commercial power of attorney ("Prokura")	
·→)	with a member of the Board of Management or another holder of general commercial sower of attorney  77) Clarke Geoffrey John, Kaufering, date of birth 20/03/1954;  88) Eberle Helmut, Munich, date of birth 29/03/1942;  79) Hanselmann Karl, Ulm, date of birth 29/03/1940;  70) Hanselmann Johann, Uhldingen, date of 58/01/1940;  71) Heitzmann Johann, Uhldingen, date of 58/01/1949;  72) Ibbeken Peter, Grafing, date of birth 24/07/1949;  73) Ihde Adolf, Hohenbrunn, date of birth 28/05/1961;  75) Dr. Küstner Thomas, Munich, date of 58/01/1954;  76) Müller Thomas, Kottgeisering, date of 58/01/1958;	Dr. Piller Wolfgang is no longer a member of the Board of Management.	o		Sheet 3

Continued
led on 4
<sup>m</sup> sheet

on openie volume						
New Articles of Incorporation	The capital has been increased.					
b) Resolution Sh. 342 Special Volume	Incorporation.					
[signature] Kellerer	to increase the capital stock by EUR 10,000,000 to EUR 460,000,000 and to amend Section 3 (amount and structure of the capital stock) of the Articles of			<u>00</u>		
a) 30/11/1999	The Annual General Meeting of 30 July 1999 resolved			EUR		49
		43) Dr. Ing. Polivogt Udo; 51) Schildmann Horst.				F. C.
Kollomor		10) Buschmann Jürgen; 21) Dr. Geisel Joachim F				
signaturel		expired for:				
Sh. 334 Special Volume		General commercial nower of attorney has				48
Sh. 332 Special Volume	The capital will be increased out of retained earnings					
b) Resolution	Incorporation.					
[signature] Kellerer	to convert into Euro and to increase the capital stock by EUR 3,642,162.15 to EUR 450,000,000.00 and to make the respective amendments to the Articles of			00		·
a) 27/7/1999	The Annual General Meeting of 21 May 1999 resolved			EUR 200 000		47
		80) Dr. Honold Gerlinde, Munich, date of birth 11/07/1959.				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		79) Wiesinger Bernd, Marzling, date of birth 18/03/1949;				-
		78) Schrick Dietmar, Haar, date of birth 11/10/1950;				
7	6	5	4	ω	2	
signature b) Remarks	Legal status	General commercial power of attorney ("Prokura")	Personally liable partner/shareholder Managing Director Liquidator	Share Capital	Colect OI III	
a) Date of registration and			Management	or	b) Place of business	No.
HR B 98454			D	O a situal	a) Cornorate name	 B
	Back of Sheet 3				District Court of Munich	]_
						,

ရှိ
tinue
on r
everse
으
sheet

53	52				51	50	_	Reg.	
b) Ottobrunn, District of Munich							2	<ul> <li>a) Corporate name</li> <li>b) Place of business</li> <li>c) Object of the company</li> </ul>	District Court of Munich
							ω	Capital or share capital DM	
	Hertrich, Rainer, Feldkirchen, date of birth 06/12/1949						4	Board of Management Personally liable partner/shareholder Managing Director Liquidator	
		81) Arendt Axel, Istanbul/Turkey, date of birth 27/08/1949; 82) Dr. Bertling Lutz, Berlin, date of birth 09/07/1962; 83) Dr. Hartmann Karl-Heinz, Germering, date of birth 03/03/1951.	Holder of general commercial power of attorney, entitled to represent the Company jointly with a member of the Board of Management or another holder of general commercial power of attorney:	37) Kälberer Gerhard; 48) Rauen Aloysius; 56) Stempfle Kurt; 75) Dr. Küstner Thomas; 77) Schaack Heinz.	General commercial power of attorney has expired for:	General commercial power of attorney has expired for:  58) Dr. Sträter Bernd;  64) Marr Peter;  65) Dr. jur. Goebel Ulrich.	5	General commercial power of attorney ("Prokura")	
The Annual General Meeting on 20 March 2000 adopted the resolution amending Section 1 (place of business) of the Articles of Incorporation.	Dr. Bischoff Manfred is no longer a member of the Board of Management. Hertrich Rainer, Feldkirchen, date of birth 06/12/1949 is appointed member and chairman of the Board of Management.						6	Legal status	
a) 6/4/2000 [signature] Hartmann b) Resolution Sh. 361 SB New Articles of Incorporation Sh. 363 SB	a) 3/4/2000 Hartmann [signature]			[signature]	a) 23/2/2000 Hartmann	a) 16/12/1989 [signature] Hartmann	7	HR B 98454  a) Date of registration and signature b) Remarks	Sheet 4

	55	υ <u>ν</u>	-	Reg.	
			2	a) Corporate name     b) Place of business     c) Object of the company	District Court of Munich
			ω	Capital or share capital DM	
			4	Board of Management Personally liable partner/shareholder Managing Director Liquidator	
3) Aderhold Ulrich: 4) Beliparda Luis M. Ecenarro; 7) Bittner Gustav Adolf; 8) Bock Gerhard; 12) Dangel Jürgen; 13) Dr. Delich Axel; 14) Denker Wolf-Peter; 15) Dr. Enders Thomas; 16; Dr. Ensslin Klaus; 22) Gerwert Bernhard; 23) Dr. Graul Stefan; 24) Dr. rer. soc. Haase Margarete; 25) Havers Reinhard; 26) Hecke Ingo; 27) Hermann Klaus; 28) Hofmann Klaus; 30) DiplIng. Hesse Richard; 29) Hofmann Klaus; 30) DiplIng. Köngeter Dieter; 40) Maximovic Peter; 41) Dr. Nehrkorn Christoph; 42) Obermeier Konrad Erwin; 44) Poppe Christian; 47) Quecke Birgit; 50) Sanitz Rüdiger; 52) Schneider Gerhard; 53) Seibl Alfons; 54) Dr. Sperl Andreas;	General commercial power of attorney has expired for:		טז	General commercial power of attorney ("Prokura")	
	Heinzmann Werner is no longer a member of the Board of Management.	As per the spin-off and takeover agreement of 20 March 2000 and the resolutions of approval passed by the shareholders' and the Annual General Meeting of the companies involved on the same day, the company has transferred its entire assets and liabilities, in particular with respect to the military aircraft, defense and civil systems divisions, Eurocopter, space travel operating services, central functions/centre, with the exception of some expressly excluded assets, to DaimlerChrysler Aerospace GmbH (formerly EADS Beteiligungs- und Verwaltungs GmbH) with its place of business in Munich (AG München HRB 107648).	o	Legal status	Back of Sheet 4
[signature] Kellerer	a) 10/7/2000	a) 11/5/2000 [signature] Hartmann b) Spin-off agreement Sh. 360 SB Resolutions Sh. 361 SB	7	a) Date of registration and signature b) Remarks	

Continued on th sheet

	57	56		_	Reg.	
				2	a) Corporate name     b) Place of business     c) Object of the company	District Court of Munich
				3	Capital or share capital DM	
		Havers Reinhard, Munich, date of birth 26/02/1948		4	Board of Management Personally liable partner/shareholder Managing Director Liquidator	
commercial power of attorney:  84) Dr. Haase Margarete, Ebersberg, date of birth 16/04/1953;  85) Moepps Karsten, Munich, date of birth 16/04/1964;  86) Stoeckel Thomas, Elchingen-Oberelchingen, date of birth 10/01/1958;  87) Dr. Waskönig Peter, Stuttgart, date of birth 27/01/1952.  General commercial power of attorney has expired for;  49) Ring Hans-Peter;  55) Stahl Jürgen;  66) Boigs Joachim;  81) Arendt Axel.	Holder of general commercial power of attorney, entitled to represent the Company jointly with a member of the Board of Management or another holder of general		60) Dr. Wolff Eckard; 61) Wossagk Ulf; 67) Clarke Geoffrey John; 68) Eberle Helmut; 69) Engler Manfred; 70) Hanselmann Karl; 71) Heltzmann Johann; 72) Ibbeken Peter; 73) Ihde Adolf; 74) Dr. Kretschmer Helmut; 76) Müller Thomas; 78) Schrick Dietmar; 79) Wiesinger Bernd; 80) Dr. Honold Gerlinde; 82) Dr. Bertling Lutz; 83) Dr. Hartmann Karl-Heinz.	5	General commercial power of attorney ("Prokura")	
	lm lm	Dr. Knitter Hartwig is no longer a member of the Board of Management.  Havers Reinhard, Munich, date of birth 26/02/1948 is appointed member of the Board of Management.		6	Legal status	
Kricaj	a) 15/1/2001 [signature]	a) 28/8/2000 [signature] Kellerer		7	HR B 98454  a) Date of registration and signature b) Remarks	Sheet 5

[round seal of the District Court of Munich, Bavaria]

It is hereby certified that this is a true and correct copy of the original.

Munich, 02 Oct. 01

Clerk of the District Court Office:

Brock [signature]

Junior court employee

## END OF TRANSLATION

I, the undersigned Maria Langer-Bogdanov, being duly commissioned and sworn as an interpreter and translator for the English language by the President of the Regional Court Munich I, do hereby certify that the above translation of the document presented to me in German is correct and complete.

Munich, 13 December 2002



## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT :

Thorsteinn Halldorsson, et al

PATENT NO.:

5,265,113

FILED

March 26, 19991

FOR

INTEGRATED MICROSYSTEM

United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231



## REQUEST FOR CORRECTED NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Sir,

The Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document in the above-identified patent application was found to be non-recordable because of a missing document.

Please see HRB 98454 attached to the new application.

It is respectfully requested that this document be recorded and a Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document issued. Thank you

Respectfully submitted,

David Toren

Dated: January 8, 2003 SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN & WOOD, LLP Intellectual Property Group 787 Seventh Avenue New York, NY 10019 (212) 839-7355

Encls: Copy of Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231 on: January 8, 2003.

to Hamilton

PATENT REEL: 013645 FRAME: 0627

NYI 5311729vI

**RECORDED: 01/13/2003**